Drawing No.:

455941-2

Date :

Product model :

S530VHY-W

Component name :

Engine &deck

Remark :

5 YK ELFR JESL TR e
1 [70740310130 S530MHEE 4% deck welding assy. 1
2 160370020000 OFIPE ¢ 11.2X¢2.65 ”0” ring 1
3 120460010000 K inlet 1
4 160160010000 KL RIERE M12X1.25  |[Pipe connector nut 1
5 120590020000 i £ 33k cable stopper 1
6 [70070110000 e AR left handle bracket 1
7 170070050000 A5 R right handle bracket 1
8 60040100000 SR B SL T A MSX16 Eifsround head square neck 8
9 (60150020000 117 e o B agsE M8 Hex lock nut 12
10 120400060000 JEEIAR (JFE) rear baffer 1
11 |70270010000 S $E R R Rear Baffle 1

= fii 3|7 =N : :
12 160170290000 PSR Sk [ BB 4TST6. 3 Ph11%1ps flat head self 8
*14 tapping screw
13 |70290050000 Ja ER-A rear drive right bracket 1
14 170290070000 Jei IR AR - A rear drive left bracket 1
15 120750040000 B 22 A (AL480) rubber dust proof board 1
16 170330010000 S Ziizlff(ljate for rubber dust 1
=t 3|7 =N : :
17 160170300000 A Sk [ BB ATST4. 2 Ph11%1ps flat head self 7
*14 tapping screw
18 120390010000 J B i I rear discharge base 1
19 [60060070000 JN AV L TH A M5X30 Bolt 2




20 |60150060000 T B [ A2 RE M5/8. 84 |Self-locking nut 4
21 |70470010000 IO A I right pedestal for front drive 1
22 170470020000 B B AL i A left pedestal for front drive 1
23 60040030000 S B Sk T R M6X12 Eifsm‘md head square neck 9
o1 160170450000 +-E Sl | IO ET Cross recsessed countersunk ]
ST6. 3%30 head tapping screws
25 70450030140 B RS AT front bumper 1
26 60040150000 S B Sk 7 A MSX25 Eifsm‘md head square neck 2
27 60040090000 SN ] Sk S MSX30 Eifsround head square neck 9
28 120200040000 B JE 4 ] &5 deck front mask 1
29 170180260130 WA AT Height Adjustment Pull Rod 1
30 60270010000 Wi 5 spring pin 1
31 60410080000 SN ARDA Pull Spring for Pull Rod 1
4 BV 2L T B o
32 160150110000 ?%E&*ﬁ%"%%l R % Self-locking nut 3
33 |20160060000 R mulching plug 1
34 119950180000 THTHNNIRIT, jEIE, M A-S35l  [petrol engine 1
35 120110030000 MHES EAR side discharge cover 1
36 (20120030000 MHEE 7 mulching board 1
37 160390060000 A0 78 G mulch board spring 1
38 70060030130 AHE S 38 Bracket plate for defelctor 1
39 [70030060000 ) HE 78 5 Mulch Shaft 1
40 160060040000 IS ARV L T IS M5X10 Bolt 2




